Cambridge Associates Real  Estate Index

(4) 6.00% 5.70%

Private Equity
Cambridge Associates Global  Private Equity &

Venture Capital  Index
(5) 25.00% 7.75%

Hedge Funds
Hedge Fund Research, Inc. (HFRI) Fund of Funds

Composite Index
6.00% 3.25%

Cash Equivalents 90‐Day U.S. Treasury 2.00% 0.60%

(1)
 Target asset allocation adopted at the March 2024 TCDRS Board meeting.

(2)
 Geometric real rates of return equal the expected return for the asset class minus the assumed inflation rate of 2.2%,

per Cliffwater's 2024 capital market assumptions.
(3)

 Includes vintage years 2005‐present of Quarter Pooled Horizon IRRs.
(4)

 Includes vintage years 2007‐present of Quarter Pooled Horizon IRRs.
(5)

 Includes vintage years 2006‐present of Quarter Pooled Horizon IRRs.

Sensitivity of the County’s Share of the Net Pension Liability
The  following  table presents  the  county’s net pension  liability/(asset)  calculated using  three different
discount rates: at one percentage point lower than the current rate (6.6%), at the current rate (7.6%), and
at one percentage point higher than the current rate (8.6%):

At Current At Current

Discount Rate At Current Discount Rate

Minus 1%: Discount Rate: Plus 1%:

6.6% 7.6% 8.6%

Total pension liability 609,517,736$  537,848,429$  479,002,659$

Fiduciary net position 528,095,127  528,095,128  528,095,127

Net pension liability/(asset) 81,422,609$  9,753,301$  (49,092,468)$

93

Schedule of Changes in Net Pension Liability/(Asset)*

Total Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Pension

Liability Net Position Liability / (Asset)

(a) (b) (a) ‐ (b)

Balances at December 31, 2022 517,340,140$   489,569,748$   27,770,392$

Changes for the year:

Service cost 10,481,454   ‐   10,481,454

Interest on total pension liability
(1)

38,998,688   ‐   38,998,688

Effect of plan changes
 (2)

‐   ‐   ‐

Effect of economic/demographic gains or losses 937,728   ‐   937,728

Effect of assumptions changes or inputs ‐   ‐   ‐

Refund of contributions (1,322,741)   (1,322,741)   ‐

Benefit payments (28,586,840)   (28,586,840)   ‐

Administrative expenses ‐   (275,753)   275,753

Member contributions ‐   5,721,327   (5,721,327)

Net investment income ‐   53,662,342   (53,662,342)

Employer contributions ‐   9,701,738   (9,701,738)

Other
(3)

‐   (374,693)   374,693

Balances as of December 31, 2023 537,848,429$   528,095,128$   9,753,301$

*Amounts may not foot due to rounding
(1)

 Reflects the change in the liability due to the time value of money.  TCDRS does not charge fees or interest.
(2)

 No plan changes valued.
(3)

 Relates to allocation of system‐wide items.

Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows and Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions
For  the  year  ended  September  30,  2024,  the  county  recognized pension  expense of  $2,934,878  and
deferred inflows/outflows of resources related to pensions from the following sources:

Deferred Outflows Deferred Inflows

of Resources of Resources

Differences between expected and actual experience 625,152$   1,094,950$